CONFIDE IN YOU FOR THIS SIMPLE AND SINCERE BUSINESS.

BEFORE THE DEATH OF MY FATHER ON 24TH NOVEMBER 2000 IN A PRIVATE HOSPITAL HERE 

IN ABIDJAN. HE SECRETLY CALLED ME ON HIS BEDSIDE AND TOLD ME THAT HE HAS FOUR 

YOUNG FOOTBALL PLAYERS THAT CAN BE SOLD TO CHELSEA FOR A SUM OF US$16,500,000 

(SIXTEEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND UNITED STATES DOLLARS), THAT HE USED MY NAME 

AS HIS ONLY SON FOR THE NEXT OF KIN IN DEPOSIT OF THE PLAYERS. HE ALSO EXPLAINED TO ME 

THAT IT WAS BECAUSE OF THIS WEALTH THAT HE WAS POISONED BY HIS BUSINESS ASSOCIATES, 

THAT I SHOULD SEEK FOR A FOREIGN PARTNER IN A COUNTRY OF MY CHOICE WHERE I WILL

[...]

CONFIDE IN YOU FOR THIS SIMPLE AND SINCERE BUSINESS.

BEFORE THE DEATH OF MY FATHER ON 24TH NOVEMBER 2000 IN A PRIVATE HOSPITAL HERE 

IN ABIDJAN. HE SECRETLY CALLED ME ON HIS BEDSIDE AND TOLD ME THAT HE HAS FOUR 

YOUNG FOOTBALL PLAYERS THAT CAN BE SOLD TO CHELSEA FOR A SUM OF US$16,500,000 

(SIXTEEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND UNITED STATES DOLLARS), THAT HE USED MY NAME 

AS HIS ONLY SON FOR THE NEXT OF KIN IN DEPOSIT OF THE PLAYERS. HE ALSO EXPLAINED TO ME 

THAT IT WAS BECAUSE OF THIS WEALTH THAT HE WAS POISONED BY HIS BUSINESS ASSOCIATES, 

THAT I SHOULD SEEK FOR A FOREIGN PARTNER IN A COUNTRY OF MY CHOICE WHERE I WILL